
2026 Harford Community College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-3   Conf: 5-0   Home: 11-0   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 3-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (78), Opp (66)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Noone (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Fitzpatrick (3), Noone (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Smith 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (32-36),
McDonald (6-7), Christine (4-4), Noone (4-4), Smith (4-5), Long (3-3), Palumbo (3-3), Poole (3-4), Cook (2-2), Galli (1-1), Garcia (1-1),
Kehoe (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Palumbo, AJ .481 13-9 27 12 13 1 0 0 4 14 .519 7 1 2 0 .583 1 0 4-4 5 1 0 1.000
27 Asmus, James .455 15-11 44 16 20 3 0 4 18 35 .795 5 2 6 0 .529 0 0 2-3 7 0 0 1.000
1 Mercado, Ty .429 14-10 35 17 15 4 0 2 16 25 .714 5 6 3 0 .553 1 0 9-11 4 15 1 .950
6 Kehoe, Jaxon .429 17-9 28 10 12 6 0 0 12 18 .643 10 1 7 0 .548 3 0 2-2 5 8 2 .867
24 Reyes, Jeremy .410 13-9 39 14 16 5 0 1 11 24 .615 12 0 5 0 .538 1 1 2-3 9 8 0 1.000
22 Poole, Derek .407 16-12 54 19 22 6 0 3 23 37 .685 4 1 4 0 .450 1 0 6-6 62 3 1 .985
8 Fitzpatrick, Jack .390 14-10 41 20 16 4 0 5 20 35 .854 10 1 13 0 .519 0 0 2-2 20 0 0 1.000
3 Noone, Andrew .389 13-10 36 19 14 3 0 2 13 23 .639 8 2 5 0 .522 0 0 3-3 25 0 2 .926
40 Scullion, Danny .359 16-12 39 18 14 3 0 6 17 35 .897 13 2 13 0 .537 0 0 0-0 32 3 0 1.000
14 Wingenroth, Nathan .237 14-8 38 11 9 0 0 0 5 9 .237 3 2 13 0 .326 0 0 7-7 7 0 1 .875
16 Adams, Bryce 1.000 4-1 4 2 4 0 0 0 1 4 1.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 0 1 0 1.000
11 Pedrick, Andrew .389 11-8 36 14 14 3 0 2 17 23 .639 6 0 5 1 .476 0 0 1-2 3 2 0 1.000
19 Keefer, Luke .333 12-7 27 8 9 3 1 0 8 14 .519 6 0 10 1 .441 1 0 3-4 5 6 1 .917
5 Peacock, Joey .308 8-2 13 6 4 0 0 1 7 7 .538 2 2 4 0 .471 0 0 2-2 4 0 1 .800
13 Smith, Marco .200 4-0 5 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .400 2 0 1 0 .429 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
4 Elliott, Christian .143 4-0 7 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 1-1 2 1 0 1.000
12 Brawley, Levi .000 5-0 3 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 2 2 0 .429 1 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .387 17-17 476 190 184 42 1 26 174 306 .643 96 22 96 2 .501 9 1 45-51 205 55 12 .956
Opponents .246 17-17 403 83 99 23 5 10 70 162 .402 75 17 155 2 .382 5 1 32-36 259 75 42 .888

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 O'Brien, Peyton 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
33 Weiner, Sam 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
7 Galli, Matthew 1.04 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 4 1 1 5 10 0 0 0 .200 0 1 1 0 0
6 Kehoe, Jaxon 1.35 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 6.2 5 2 1 1 8 0 0 0 .500 1 1 0 0 0
29 Long, Jibreel 1.69 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 4 1 1 2 8 1 0 0 .308 1 4 0 0 1
2 Christine, Ben 4.63 1-1 3 3 1 1-0 0 11.2 5 7 6 12 18 0 0 0 .217 2 1 0 0 0
10 Tuthill, Kyle 4.68 4-0 5 5 2 0-0 0 25.0 27 13 13 1 43 4 0 5 .482 0 2 0 1 0
15 Smith, Aidan 5.03 1-0 5 5 0 0-0 0 19.2 17 12 11 15 31 2 0 1 .370 4 3 1 0 0
20 Palumbo, AJ 7.71 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 5 2 3 4 0 0 0 .444 3 0 0 0 0
38 Garcia, Ryan 8.00 1-1 4 3 0 0-0 0 9.0 10 12 8 14 14 1 0 0 .370 0 0 0 0 0
9 McDonald, Jack 11.57 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 9 10 9 5 4 0 1 1 .375 2 2 0 0 0
21 Rubin, Matthew 12.27 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 1 3.2 5 5 5 1 7 0 0 2 .625 0 0 0 0 0
30 Castor, Landon 13.50 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 1 3.1 3 5 5 7 4 0 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
25 Cook, Josh 16.87 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 5 5 4 4 0 0 0 .200 2 1 0 0 0
34 Pitts, Julian 45.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 5 5 5 1 0 0 1 1.000 2 0 0 1 0
Totals 5.98 8-3 52 17 3 2 2 108.1 99 83 72 75 157 8 1 10 .376 17 16 2 2 1
Opponents 13.98 3-12 59 15 1 0 0 93.1 166 174 145 90 96 17 0 18 .370 19 21 5 4 0



2026 Harford Community College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
40 Scullion, Danny 35 32 3 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
8 Fitzpatrick, Jack 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 3 0
24 Reyes, Jeremy 17 9 8 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
13 Smith, Marco 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Asmus, James 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Palumbo, AJ 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
11 Pedrick, Andrew 5 3 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Elliott, Christian 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 McDonald, Jack 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
12 Brawley, Levi 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Garcia, Ryan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Smith, Aidan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
16 Adams, Bryce 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Long, Jibreel 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
7 Galli, Matthew 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Poole, Derek 66 62 3 1 .985 0 3 1 .750 0 1
1 Mercado, Ty 20 4 15 1 .950 5 0 0 — 0 0
3 Noone, Andrew 27 25 0 2 .926 1 4 0 1.000 1 0
19 Keefer, Luke 12 5 6 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Wingenroth, Nathan 8 7 0 1 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Kehoe, Jaxon 15 5 8 2 .867 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Peacock, Joey 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Christine, Ben 4 0 2 2 .500 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
10 Tuthill, Kyle 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 1 — 0 0
17 O'Brien, Peyton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Rubin, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Cook, Josh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
26 Alicea, Christian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Castor, Landon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Weiner, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Pitts, Julian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 272 205 55 12 .956 17 32 4 .889 4 1
Opponents 376 259 75 42 .888 20 63 8 .887 7 0


